


C
H

A
N

G
E 

O
R

D
ER

 N
U

M
B

ER
:

2
 

Pr
oj

ec
t #

18
09

-2
59

 T
A

B
L

E
 A

: 
F

o
rc

e
 A

cc
o

u
n

t W
o

rk
 a

n
d

 M
a

te
ri

a
ls

 P
la

ce
d

 in
to

 S
to

ck
   

   
   

   
 

L
A

B
O

R
H

O
U

R
L

Y
 

H
O

U
R

L
Y

 R
A

T
E

 T
A

B
L

E
 B

: 
 C

o
n

tr
a

ct
 It

e
m

s:
  

A
D

D
  

o
r 

(D
E

D
U

C
T

)

IT
E

M
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
IT

E
M

 C
O

S
T

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
Q

U
A

N
T

IT
Y

IT
E

M
 C

O
S

T
O

V
E

R
R

U
N

/ 
U

N
D

E
R

R
U

N

42
3-

60
04

R
E

T
A

IN
IN

G
 W

A
L

L
 (

C
O

N
C

 B
L

O
C

K
)

S
F

$6
0.

00
87

9.
00

$5
2,

74
0.

00
(8

79
.0

0)
0.

00
$0

.0
0

($
52

,7
40

.0
0)

83
5S

-C
O

A
2

C
O

N
D

T
-P

V
C

-S
C

H
 8

0-
2 

IN
C

H
-B

O
R

E
 (

C
O

A
 B

id
 I

te
m

)
L

F
$2

9.
69

0.
00

$0
.0

0
14

0.
00

14
0.

00
$4

,1
56

.6
0

$4
,1

56
.6

0

83
5S

-C
O

A
3

C
O

N
D

T
-P

V
C

-S
C

H
 8

0-
3 

IN
C

H
-B

O
R

E
 (

C
O

A
 B

id
 I

te
m

)
L

F
$3

0.
75

0.
00

$0
.0

0
28

0.
00

28
0.

00
$8

,6
10

.0
0

$8
,6

10
.0

0

99
9-

W
C

03
E

L
E

V
A

T
E

D
 C

U
R

B
 O

N
 P

R
O

P
O

S
E

D
 S

ID
E

W
A

L
K

S
F

$3
8.

48
0.

00
$0

.0
0

1,
17

4.
00

1,
17

4.
00

$4
5,

17
5.

52
$4

5,
17

5.
52

T
O

T
A

L
S

$5
2,

74
0.

00
$5

7,
94

2.
12

$5
,2

02
.1

2

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

, 
T

E
X

A
S

O
R

IG
IN

A
L

 +
 P

R
E

V
IO

U
S

L
Y

 R
E

V
IS

E
D

N
E

W



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Lakeline Right Turn Lane 
Williamson County Project No. 1809-259 

 
Change Order No. 2 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 
This Change Order replaces the proposed concrete block retaining wall with a concrete 
curb placed along the proposed sidewalk, due to the proximity of the sidewalk to the 
existing Austin Energy (A/E) poles. The actual location of the A/E poles put the poles 
too close to the proposed sidewalk and block wall. Per A/E, all construction should be a 
minimum of 2 feet from the poles. To provide this clearance, the wider block wall was 
replaced with a narrower concrete curb.   
 
This Change Order also adds pay items for the 2-inch and 3-inch conduit bores called 
for in the plan items for the proposed signal at the HEB driveway. The plans called for 
new conduit to be bored across Lakeline Boulevard, but the pay items for this work were 
not included in the bid tab.   
 
The following summarizes the new Contract items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 
835S-LT2 CONDT-PVC-SCH 80-2 INCH-BORE 140  LF 
835S-LT3 CONDT-PVC-SCH 80-3 INCH-BORE 280 LF 
999-WC03 ELEVATED CURB ON PROPOSED SIDEWALK 1174 SF 

 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $5,202.12 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $589,994.67. The original Contract amount was $567,792.55. 
As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $22,202.12 has been added to the 
Contract, resulting in a 3.9% net increase in the Contract cost. No days will be added to 
the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 
 









LAKELINE/ HEB DRIVEWAY
ELECTRICAL WIRING -

29

SHEET 4 OF 6

3/5/19 PED SIGNAL/ILLUMINATION REVISIONS1

1

 

PLOTTED:

FILENAME: G:\068501508_Lakeline Turn Lanes PS&E\Design\LTLsig104.dgn

3:30:13 PM3/5/2019

WILLIAMSON COUNTY

DES: GRM

CK: TAN

SHEET NO.

JOB NO.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY

C 2019

F-928

Austin, TX 78759

Avallon IV, Suite 300

Address:10814 Jollyville Rd

Phone:(512)-418-1771

CASE# SP-2016-0491DS

LAKELINE TURN LANE

2851 • S. LAKELINE BLVD.

 POLES SIGNAL - CHART TERMINATIONCABLE

STATUS INSTALL INSTALL INSTALL INSTALL

NO.

CNDR
 COLORCONDUCTOR

 1CABLE  2CABLE  3CABLE  4CABLE

 CNDR20  CNDR20  CNDR20  CNDR20

 A2FROM  B2FROM  F2FROM  H2FROM

 CNTRLTO  CNTRLTO  CNTRLTO  CNTRLTO

1 RED/WHITE
 06PHASE

 R 4 3, 2,SH

 08PHASE

 R 7 6,SH

R

 11 10, 9,SH

 04PHASE

 R 13,14SH

2 BLACK/WHITE
 06PHASE

 Y 4 3, 2,SH

 08PHASE

 Y 7 6,SH

Y

 11 10, 9,SH

 04PHASE

 Y 13,14SH

3 GREEN/WHITE
 06PHASE

 G 4 3, 2,SH

 08PHASE

 G 7 6,SH

G

 11 10, 9,SH

 04PHASE

 G 13,14SH

4 RED
 (R) AOVL

 ARW R 1SH

 (R) DOVL

 ARW R 5SH

 (R) AOVL

 ARW R 8SH

 (R) COVL

 ARW R 12SH

5 ORANGE
 (Y) AOVL

 ARW Y 1SH

 (Y) DOVL

 ARW Y 5SH

 (Y) AOVL

 ARW Y 8SH

 (Y) COVL

 ARW Y 12SH

6 GREEN
 01PHASE

 ARW G 1SH

 07PHASE

 ARW G 5SH

 05PHASE

 ARW G 8SH

 03PHASE

 ARW G 12SH

7 BLUE

(G)

 A OVLARW

 FLASH Y 1SH

 D OVLARW

FLASH

 Y 5SH

 A OVLARW

FLASH

 Y 8SH

 C OVLARW

FLASH

 Y 12SH

8 RED/BLACK
 04PHASE

  DWP1
SPARE

 08PHASE

  DWP5

 02PHASE

  DWP7

9 GREEN/BLACK
 04PHASE

  WP1
SPARE

 08PHASE

  WP5

 02PHASE

  WP7

10 BLUE/BLACK
 06PHASE

  DWP2
SPARE

 02PHASE

  DWP6

 04PHASE

  DWP8

11 ORANGE/BLACK
 06PHASE

  WP2
SPARE

 02PHASE

  WP6

 04PHASE

  WP8

12 BLACK SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

13 WHITE NEUTRAL NEUTRAL NEUTRAL NEUTRAL

14 WHITE/BLACK SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

15 BLUE/BLACK SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

16 BLACK/RED SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

17 WHITE/RED SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

18 ORANGE/RED SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

19 BLUE/RED SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

20 RED/GREEN SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

 FEET)(IN

 ARMSINSIDE  AWG14 VIVDS

5/C 3/C COAX

A2 99 34 34

B2 89 45 45

C2  POLEPED

D2  POLEPED

E2  POLEPED

F2 95 25 25

G2  POLEPED

H2 30 14 14

I2  POLEPED

 QTYTOTAL 313 118 118

 (INPOLES

INSIDE  AWG18  AWG14 LUM VIVDS

2/C 5/C  INS#8 3/C COAX

A2 40 60 20 20

B2 10 50 20 20

C2 10 10

D2 10 10

E2 10 10

F2 10 50 20 20

G2 10 10

H2 10 50 20 20

I2 10 10

 QTYTOTAL 80 240 60 80 80

 CHART CABLE ANDCONDUIT

 NORUN ACTION

 BehindTrenching

 844SITEM

 Conduit Signal TrafficInstalling

 835SITEM

ACTION

 CONDUCTORS ELECTRICAL TX620ITEM
 CABLE SIGNAL TX684ITEM

 COAXVIVDS

 6002ITEM

 RUNOF

LENGTH
 NORUN

 ATYPE  CTYPE

Width)

(12"

 2Class

Width)

(18"

 3Class

(BORED)

 PVC2"

(BORED)

 PVC3"

TRENCH)

 (IN PVC2"

TRENCH)

 (IN PVC3"
 BARE 6NO.

DINSULATE

 6NO.
 BARE 8NO.

DINSULATE

 8NO.

14

 NO. CNDR3

12

 NO. CNDR5

 12NO.

 CNDR20

 18NO.

 TWISTED CNDR2

1 E 5 I 1 2 4 4 5 4 8 4 10 1

2 I 1 1 2 I 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 5 2

3 I 1 1 2 I 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 60 3

4 I 1 1 I 1 1 1 25 4

4A I 1 1 I 1 1 1 10 4A

5 E 3 I 3 1 1 1 1 10 5

6 I 1 1 2 I 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 3 15 6

7 I 1 3 I 3 2 1 2 1 1 5 7

8 I 1 1 2 I 3 2 2 2 4 2 115 8

9 I 1 1 2 I 3 2 1 2 4 2 25 9

10 E 1 I 1 1 1 15 10

11 E 2 1 I 3 1 1 1 2 1 65 11

12 E 1 I 1 1 1 10 12

13 E 3 I 3 1 1 1 1 10 13

14 I 1 2 I 1 2 1 2 245 14

15 E 1 I 1 1 1 5 15

16 E 3 I 3 1 1 1 1 5 16

17 I 1 1 I 1 2 1 2 20 17

18 I 1 1 I 25 18

19 I 1 1 I 50 19

20 I 1 1 I 10 20

 FEET)SUBTOTAL(IN 385 225 140 280 725 160 355 710 1250 760 579 675 525 1110 579

 EXISTING - E INSTALL, -I

 POLES PEDESTRIAN - CHART TERMINATIONCABLE

STATUS INSTALL INSTALL INSTALL INSTALL INSTALL

NO.

CNDR
 COLORCONDUCTOR

 3CABLE  1CABLE  2CABLE  12CABLE  16CABLE

 CNDR5  CNDR5  CNDR5  CNDR5  CNDR5

 C2FROM  D2FROM  E2FROM  G2FROM  I2FROM

 CNTRLTO  CNTRLTO  CNTRLTO  CNTRLTO  CNTRLTO

1 BLACK
 06PHASE

  DWP2

 06PHASE

  DWP3

 08PHASE

  DWP4

 02PHASE

  DWP6

 04PHASE

  DWP8

2 WHITE  COMPED  COMPED  COMPED  COMPED  COMPED

3 RED SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

4 GREEN SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE

5 ORANGE
 06PHASE

  WP2

 06PHASE

  WP3

 08PHASE

  WP4

 02PHASE

  WP6

 04PHASE

  WP8

 2 NO. DATA SERVICEELECTRICAL

TYPE

ESERVIC
 DESCRIPTION SERVICEELECTRICAL

(RMC)

SIZE

TCONDUI

SERVICE

  SIZENO/

CONDUCTORS

SERVICE

POLE/AMP

CKT.BRK.

TDISCONNEC

MAIN

AMPS

CONTRACTOR

 POLETWO

(MIN)

 RATINGAMP

LOADCENTER

 B.D/PANEL

 NO.CIRCUIT

 AMPSPOLE

CKT./BRK

BRANCH

AMPS

ITCIRCU

BRANCH

LOAD

KVA

 DTYPE
D(120/240)060(NS)SS(E)SP(O)

 TY SERVELEC
 1/4"1 3/#6 2P/60 30 100

SIGNAL 1P/40 30
8.0

 LIGHTINGINTERSECTION 2P/15 10

ROBERT J. GUTEKUNST

R129477

N

E

F ICE
S
SIO

P
R

O L

NNSE

N
ALE

G
I

D E
E

O

A

T
S

TE
X

S
A

E
F T

03/05/2019

dhaggard
Oval














	ADP594A.tmp
	Contract Items pg1




